					1. CON	TRACT ID CODE	3	PAGE	OF	PAGES
	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA	ATION/M	10DIFICATIO	N OF CONTRACT				1		2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFEC			TIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE RE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5.			CT NO. (If	applica	ıble)
A062 See b			olock 16c	N/A						
6. ISSUED BY CODE				7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other i	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE					
1	U.S. Department of Energy	Same as item 6.								
]	Richland Operations Office	DOE Contracting POC: Richard A. Stimmel								
]	P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80	(509) 376-2882								
]	Richland, WA 99352									
8. NA	ME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street	t, county, State a	and ZIP: Code)		(4)	9A. AMENDA	MENT OF SO	OLICITATI	ON NO).
1	Washington Closure Hanford LL	C (WCH)				1				
2620 Fermi Avenue						9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)				
	Richland, Washington 99354									
	, 3					10A. MODIFI	CATION OF	F CONTRA	CT/OR	DER NO.
						DE A	C06 06	EDI 144	CEE	
							C06-05RL14655			
CODE			ACILITY CODE			10B. DATED		•		
					_ <u></u>	03/23				
	11. THIS IT	TEM ONI	LY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S	OLIC	ITATIONS	S			
	The above numbered solicitation is amended as	s set forth in It	em 14. The hour and da	ate specified for receipt of Offers	is ext	ended, is	not extend	led.		
	s must acknowledge receipt of this amendment									
	completing Items 8 and 15, and returning o	-	•			·		offer sub-	nitted:	or (c) Pro
separa	ite letter or telegram which includes a refere	nce to the so	licitation and amendme	nt numbers. FAILURE OF YOU	UR ACK	NOWLEDGM	ENT TO	BE RECE	EIVED	AT THE
PLAC	E DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OR CHARLES A CONTROL OF THE RECEIPT OF OR THE RECEIPT OR THE	FFERS PRIO	R TO THE HOUR AND	DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESU	JLT IN R	EJECTION OF	F YOUR O	FFER. If	by vi	tue of this
ameno	Iment, and is received prior to the opening hou	r and data spe	cified.	telegram or letter, provided each	telegram	or letter makes	s reference	to the sor	icitatio	m and this
12. AC	CCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If req	ouired)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
N/	', '	,								
147	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TA A DDY V	EG 0) II II E0 140	DIFFO MICHAEL OF COLUM						
				DIFICATIONS OF CONT			δ,			
(1)				DER NO. AS DESCRIBE						
<u>`</u>	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUA			SES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE M	ADE IN T	HE CONTRACT	ORDER NO). IN ITEM	10 A .	
X	52.243-2 Changes –Cost Reimbursement – Alt 1									
	B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).								SET F	ORTH IN
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS EN	VTERED INTO	PURSUANT TO AUTHOR	ITY OF:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	D. OTHER Specify type of modification and autho	neity)								
1	5. OTTER Specify type of modification and author	яну)								
1			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
E. IN	MPORTANT: Contractor 🛛 is no	t, 🔲 is req	uired to sign this d	ocument and return 0	copies 1	to the issuin	g office.			
14. I	DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT	7MODIFIC	CATION (Organize	ed by UCF section heading	zs, inch	uding solici	tation/co	ntract s	ubje	ct
matte	er where feasible.)Reason for M	Iodificat	tion: To issue	a Change Order and	d ider	ntify a No	ot to E	xceed	Ň.	LE)
	ar amount for work associa									
							_			
	a. A Change Order is here	by issue		ges Clause with an	autno	rized buc	iget iv	ic an	nou	nt or
	\$240,000. WCH is autl									
	amount. Do not exceed	l this am	ount without	approval from the u	nders	igned via	a a mo	difica	tion	to
	increase this amount. N	Notify th	e undersigned	in writing with you	r rati	onale if t	he NT	E amo	oun	t is
	insufficient for you to p	-	_							
	management for you to p		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	nou work.						
Except :	at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the doce	ument reference	d in Item 9A or 10A, as here	etofore changed, remains unchanged an	d in full fo	rce and effect.				
	NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			16A. NAME AND TITLE OF C			R (Type or	print)		
				Richard A. Stin	nmel,	Contracti	ng Offi	cer		
15B C	CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C DATE CICNED						- m-	
.םכו	CONTRACTONOFFERUR		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AM	CA	1		16C. D.	ATE S	GNED
					4	V		\mathcal{V}		
_			· · · · · ·	BY STATE OF THE ST	世	KM_		Λ	~	1 > -
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signature of C	Contractin	g Officer)		143	9 1	1,200
NSN 7	540-01-152-8070		30	-105/		STANDAR	D FORM	30 (RE	V. 10	-83)

River Corridor Closure Contract Contract No. DE-AC06-05RL14655

A062

This change order is issued for the July 30, 2008 submittal of WCH Transition Plan for the Plateau Remediation Contract (WCH-272 Rev. 0) Several items are noted below which are provided for WCH correction to the plan. Please provide a corrected plan by August 20, 2008. Consider this Change Order your *Notice to Proceed* to begin the work identified in your Transition Plan, taking into consideration the comments shown below.

Comments on the WCH Transition Plan for the Plateau Remediation Contract

- 1. Page 2-2, Identify shared TPA Milestones: M-16-53, M-16-00A and M-93-00.
- 2. Page 3-1, Table 3-1 remove units of (\$1000) under "Dollars" column header. Amounts are provided in dollars.
- 3. General assumptions which are identified to be in error by either PRC or WCH during the execution of this transition plan shall be immediately identified to the cognizant Contract Transition Managers for correction as required.
- 4. Appendix G entitled: "LIST OF WASTE SITES BEING TRANSFERRED FROM WCH TO PRC", however on page G-3 Burial Ground 118-K-1 is listed with WCH identified as the Post-Transition Contractor. 118-K1 will not be transferred and should therefore be removed from this listing.